and license plate number of the vehicle being parked in the bus commuter parking lot.

Section IV: Fees.

The annual fee for an Aberdeen Township resident’s bus commuter parking permit is one

hundred ($100.00) dollars and the annual fee for a non-resident’s bus commuter parking permit

is five hundred twenty-two ($522.00) dollars payable in advance. For each replacement permit

issued to the applicant, there shall be a charge of twenty-five ($25) dollars to defray

administrative expenses. 

Fees previously collected in furtherance of the increase set forth above reflect ratification and